

7
ITEM NO.144

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5544/2012

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 01/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time, as requested by learned counsel for the petitioners, is granted to file the process fee and spare copies of the Special Leave Petition for issuance of notice upon unserved Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4, 7 and 8.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr.P.A.

| |(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
| |Court Master

|
|