

Ú  
ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5544/2012

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has appeared and submitted that he has filed the process fee and spare copies of the Special Leave Petition today.

The Registry to verify and proceed.

The delay, if any, in filing the process fee and spare copies is condoned.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
|Sr. P.A.

|(S.S.R.Krishna)  
|Court Master

|