

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5544/2012

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO.28826/2012

Date: 24/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr M.P.Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rajender Pd. Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.5544/2012

Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 are reported to be duly served through post but no one has put in appearance on their behalf.

Service report in respect of respondent Nos. 2 and 7 is awaited.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh/complete address of respondent No.8 and on compliance notice be issued through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

-2-

Item No.19

Registry to submit a complete report as regards the status of all the respondents as it is absolutely silent about respondent Nos. 3,5 and 6.
SLP(C) NO.28826/2012

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 7 are reported to be duly served through post but no one has put in appearance on their behalf.

Notice be re issued to respondent No.8 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 9.9.2013.

|

|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|