

List again on 9.9.2013."

SLP 5544/2012

It is submitted that there are 9 respondents. A.D. Cards duly signed have been received for respondent nos. 1, 3,4,5,6 and 9 but no appearance on their behalf so far.

Pursuant to the Registrar's order dated 14.03.2012, fresh show cause notice was issued the respondent nos. 2, 7 & 8 through Registered A.D. Post as well as Dasti in additional. A.D. Card without signed has been received from respondent no. 2, unserved cover containing fresh notice has been received back with remarks "Left without address". Nothing has been received from respondent no. 7. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed an affidavit of Dasti service so far.

It is further submitted that order dated 24.07.2013 of Ld. Registrar, counsel for the petitioner has neither furnish the fresh complete address nor filed process fee and spare copy of SLP for service on respondent no. 8 so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete of respondent nos. 2, 7 and 8.

SLP 28826/2012

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent no. 1 has not filed counter affidavit so far. There is no appearance on behalf of respondent no. 2 to 7 till now.

It is further submitted that Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, counsel for the petitioner has not filed process fee and spare copy of SLP for issuance of show cause notice of respondent no. 8, with the result show cause notice could not be issue so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on respondent no. 8.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this report.

Dated this the 6th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Advocate

SK/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR