

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5544/2012

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report )

WITH  
SLP(C) NO.28826/2012

Date: 09/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rajender Pd. Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.5544/2012

In all there are 9 respondents out of which respondent Nos. 2,7 and 8 are yet to be served. Notices be re issued to the unserved respondent through the concerned District Court. Dasti in addition is allowed (fresh and complete address of respondent No.2 be furnished as he is not reported to be found at the given address, as per postal endorsement)

SLP(C) NO.28826/2012

Respondent No.1 is granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

-2-

Item No.20

Respondent Nos. 2 to 7 have been already ordered to proceed ex parte as per order passed on 24.7.2013.

Notice be reissued to respondent no.8 on filing process fee and spare copies within two weeks through the concerned District Court. Dasti in addition is allowed.

List again on 22.10.2013.

|  
|

|  
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)  
| REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj