

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5544/2012

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 28826/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 03/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite Registrar's Court order dt.7.8.2014 petitioner has neither filed affidavit of dasti in respect of respondent nos. 2,7 and 8 nor furnished the address of the District Court in SLP(C) No. 5544/2012.

Spare copies have also not been furnished despite last opportunity given in SLP(C) No. 28826/2012.

Signature Not Verified

Let the matters be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Chambers.

Date: 2014.11.05
16:58:05 IST

Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar