

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5544/2012

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY SHARMA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT in SLP (C) NO. 28826 OF 2012 - TO BE LISTED only)

WITH SLP(C) No. 28826/2012 (IV-A)

Date : 17-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR  
Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, AOR  
Mr. Umesh Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office Report dated 27<sup>th</sup> November, 2017 indicates that the special leave petition in respect of respondents No.1, 4 to 6 and 8 was dismissed by this Court on 20<sup>th</sup> February, 2017. According to the Office Report, service of show cause notice is not complete on respondent no.7 and the petitioner has not filed proof of dasti service of notice in respect of the said respondent.

Let the matter be listed in the Court.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER